
Health and Physical Education
Graduate Program

TRACK A COURSE LIST — Those already licensed in HPE (33 credits)

ONLINE  |  FULL OR PART TIME

SUMMER 
BLOCK 1

HPEP 564:  Adapted P.E. (3)
EDUC 671:  Supervision & Evaluation of Instruction and Instructional Programs (3)

HLTH 575:  Community Health Program Planning, Implementation & Evaluation (3)
EDUC 502:  Research Design (3)

SUMMER 
BLOCK 2

HPEP 530:  Curriculum & Instruction in P.E. (3)
EDUC 525:  Curriculum & Instruction in Health Education (3)
EDUC 571:  Foundations of Instruction & Learning Theory (3)

FALL

HPEP 520:  Developing Leadership Skills in Health & P.E. (3)
HPEP 504:  Principles of Coaching (3)
*HLTH 691:  Professional Portfolio (1)
*Choose An Internship (5)

*Time of year may vary - typically Spring for full-time students

SPRING

Choose An Internship: 

HLTH 684:  Community Health Internship
HTLH 683:  Internship in Health Education
HPEP 681:  Internship in P.E. 
HPEP 682:  Internship in Adapted P.E. (Must take HPEP 534: Instructional Modifications for an 
	       Inclusive Physical Education as an elective (3 additional credits) typically Summer 1 or 2)

TRACK B ON REVERSE SIDE

*Time of year variesINTERNSHIPS 

1 year full time

2-5 years 
part time

Master of Science in Education

Concentration in Health and Physical Education

Dr. Amanda Blaisdell, Program Director

blaisdella@longwood.edu   |   434.394.0655

Longwood.edu/HPEgrad



TRACK B COURSE LIST — Educators licensed in a discipline other than HPE (36 credits)

1 year full time

2-5 years 
part time

SUMMER 
BLOCK 1

HPEP 564:  Adapted P.E. (3)
EDUC 671:  Supervision & Evaluation of Instruction and Instructional Programs (3)

SUMMER 
BLOCK 2

EDUC 502:  Research Design (3 credits)
HPEP 501:  Principles of Teaching P.E. (3 credits)
HLTH 501:  Core Content in Health Education (3 credits)

HPEP 530:  Curriculum & Instruction in P.E. (3)
EDUC 525:  Curriculum & Instruction in Health Education (3)
EDUC 571:  Foundations of Instruction & Learning Theory (3)

FALL

Health and Physical Education
Graduate Program

ONLINE  |  FULL OR PART TIME

HPEP 520:  Developing Leadership Skills in Health & P.E. (3)
HPEP 504:  Principles of Coaching (3)
HLTH 691:  Professional Portfolio (1)

SPRING

TRACK A ON REVERSE SIDE

Choose An Internship: 

HPEP 681: Internship in P.E.
HPEP 682: Internship in Adapted P.E. (Must take HPEP 534: Instructional Modifications for an Inclusive Physical Education 
	       as an elective (3 additional credits) typically Summer 1 or 2)

*Time of year variesINTERNSHIPS

Master of Science in Education

Concentration in Health and Physical Education

Dr. Amanda Blaisdell, Program Director

blaisdella@longwood.edu   |   434.394.0655

Longwood.edu/HPEgrad


